Rule2 118

(a) Inzert name(s)azcd
address{es) of
admimstrator{s}

(b) Insert name and address
of regstered office of
company

(c) Inzert date of
appointment

{d) Insert name of apphicant /
appotntor

Form 2.35B
The Insolvency Act 1586

Notice of move from 2.35B
administration to dissolution

Name of Company [ Company number
Golf Learning Centres Limited 02609004
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice - 13543 of 2009

{full name of court)

1/We (a) _Shay Bannon and Malcolm Coben of BDO LLP 55 Baker Street, London, W1U
7EQY

having been appomted admnistrator(s) of (v) _GolflLeamung Centres Lirmted whose
registered office 15 situated at 53 Baker Street, Londen, W1U 7EU

On ()28 April 2009 by () __the duectors of the company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply

I/We attach a copy of the figal grogress report

"

Signed

JomtAdgbistrator(s)
Dated 22600

Contact Details:

"3t g0 not have 10 ve anv coriact inlermation n

EDO LLP 35 Baker Sore=t. Londen !

e s0% epposie but if vou do it will netp Companies !

L._tse 1o CONLact you if Lhere is 3 query on the form WIL TEU '
e contact informatien that veu give will be nisible 0 - -

2 ur Ref HLBMPIForm 2:C12 M
12 r2xeers of ihe public reoord ' Te! 020 7486 5333 |

qes Hanse Crovn Yoy Cardifid CF143502 Ch3308 Cirditf

16/07/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

X Mumie D™ Exchange !
w aa e womolernd and signed  his tonm please end o the Reamswrar ot Comeames 2
: *ATIDAVVP™
A3B 8




Rule 2 118

(a) Insert aame{s) and
address{es) of
admumstrator(s)

{b) Insert name and addresy
of registered office of

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from

administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

2.35B

MName of Company

Playgolf Northwick Park Limitad

Company number

04363452

In the

High Court of Justice

Court case number

13539 of 2009

[full name of court]

IFWe (2) _Shay Bannon and Maleolm Cohen of BDQ LLP 5SS Baker Street. London, W1U
1EU

having been appointed administrater(s) of (b) _Plaveolf Northwick Park Lirmted whose
regastered office is situated at 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU .

pany

(¢} Insert date of
appowntment
(d) Tnsert name of applicane /

appomtor

On (¢) 28 Apnil 2009 by (d) _the directors of the company

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedute B! to the Insolvency Act
1986 apply”

I/'We attach a copy of the final progress report
Signed
Jomt/adm:’nW
Dated Q_':s‘! g@\ O '

Contaer Detmals

“You do not have ta grve any contact imformation 1n
1, Lox oppasiag but 11 vou do, tt will help Compares
F. suge 1o contact von 1t there 1s 3 querv on she torm
T wontact information that vou give wail be visible
t5 warchers ot the public record

SATURDAY

BDO LLP 33 Baker Street, Loncdon

WIUIEU |

Qur Ret $BMProrm 2 C1o Tel 070 7486 338
!
| DX Numter D E schange

A vou have wempleed and signed thes form please send o 1o the Regsstrar of Companies a

pamies Bousa, Cron YWy Capdit? CFIS 3877 DY 33050 Corant

A36 16/07/2011 12

COMPANIES HOUSE




Tel +44 (0)20 7486 5888 5% Baker Street
Fax +44 (0)20 7935 3944 London W1U 7EU
DX 9025 West End Wi

www bdo co uk

27 Qctober 2010

CurRef  8/BMP/ADM931/AG

Please ask for
Ben Paice
020 7893 3209

TO ALL CREDITORS

Dear Sirs

Playgoif Holdings PL.C (“Holdings”)

Playgolf (Trafford Centre) Limited (“Trafford”)
Playgolf (Northwick Park) Limited (“Northwick”)
Golf Learning Centres Limited (*Learning”)

« All in Administration (*the Companies”)

I now supply my final report in respect of this Admimstration in accordance with Rule
2.110 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 and detail the progress made in implementing the
approved proposals and achieving the statutory purpose of the Administrations.

1.1

12

1.3

14

Statutory Information _

The Joint Administrators are Shay Bannon and Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP, 55
Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU and they were appointed in respect of the
Companies on 28 April 2009. Under the provisions of paragraph 100(2) of
schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 the Jomt Admunistrators carry out their
functions jointly and severally.

The Joint Administrators were appointed by the directors of the Companses,
pursuant to Paragraph 22 of schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986. The
Admimstration proceedings are dealt with in the High Court of Justice and the court
case numbers are 13549, 13542, 13539 and 13543 of 2009 respectively.

The Compames’ 1egistered offices are situated at BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street,
London, W1U 7EU and the registered numbers are 02836921, 04010749, 04363452
and 02609004 respectively.

I enclose, for your mformation, a summary of my receipts and payments to date
showing a balance 10 hand of ml across all the Companies, together with a copy of
my abstract receipts and payments account covering the final period

YBMP/ADMD3|
glofficedTumplementation team‘casesiplaygoll boldings plo\finafireport dee

BDO LLP, a UK limited lability partnership registered in Englznd and Vales under number OC305127, Is a member of BDO International Limited, a UX company
{imiled by guarantee, and forms part of the international BDO netwark of independent member firms A list of members’ names f3 open o inspection at our
registered offite, 55 Baker Street, London W1 JEU BDO LLP i3 suthorised and regulated by the Financial Services Autharily to conduct iavestment business

&




IBDO BDO LLP

e e ——— 27 October 2010

15

I trust the receipts and payments are self explanatory although 1 would comment
specifically on the inter-company transfer of £8,171 17 between Ieaming and
Trafford which is included 1n “rent received from purchaser” wathin Trafford. This
is in respect of a rental payment which was incorrectly processed.

Sale of Business

As detailed in my previous report to creditors, all matters relating to the sale of
certain of the assets of the Companies had been finalised and the full consideration
in respect of each sale had been released to the respective Administration.

A summary of the total consideration received is provided below

Total

Consideration

Seller Purchaser £

Trafford Target Golf Limited 420,000

Northwick Lesure Golf Limited 830,000
Learning

Metro Property Investments Ltd 1,050,000

Total 2,300,000

Monies Recovered From Natwest Bank Plc (“Natwest”)

The Joint Administators were made aware of monies held in pre-appointment
accounts with Natwest in respect of Trafford, Northwick and Learning Natwest
asserted that it could use these monies to offset against amounts owing to it by
Holdings, c£180k.

The Joint Administrators entered into lengthy negotiations with Natwest in relation
to the release of these monies. Addleshaw Goddard was instructed to review the
Natwest debenture and guarantees. Following this reviews, 1t was clear that
Natwest did not hold adequate security over the accounts in question to enable it to
recover the debt due from Holdings.

Following further discussions with Natwest, it agreed to release the monies held in
the Trafford, Northwick and Learning accounts and this has resulted in the
following realisations to these companies;

2
g{%ﬁé}a%ﬁémematlon teamicasesiplaygolfholdings ple\finalweport.doc




'BDO BDO LLP

e ————— 27 October 2010
Company Amount (£)
Trafford 24,729.68
Northwick 75,422.03
Learming 4,422 92
Total 104,574.63
4 Prescribed Part

5.1

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where after 15 September 2003 a
company has granted to a creditor a floating charge a proportion of the net property
of the company must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. Both
Northwick and Learning granted floating charges after 15 September 2003 and the
Joint Adminstrators set aside a prescribed part payment of £49,353.26 1n respect of
Northwick and £14,872 37 in respect of Learning and a distribution has been made
to unsecured creditors (see below)

Prospects for Creditors
Secured Creditor

As detailed in my initial report to creditors, Anglo Irish Bank (“the Bank™) was
owed £10,067,319 at the date of the Joint Admunistrators’ appointment The Joint
Administrators have repaid £2,156,495 80 to the Bank as detailed below and the
Bank has suffered a signmificant shortfall under its security

Fixed Floating
Company Distribution (£) Distribution (£)

Trafford 329,726 00 63,408.33
Northwick 625,729.00 182,413.00
Learning 910,582.00 44,634.47
Total 1,866,040.00 290,455.80

3
g’%m@m%ﬁmentatmn Icam\case§\playgolf holdings plc\final\report.doc




IBDO BDO LLP

27 Qctober 2010

52

53

Preferential Creditors

All employees of the Companies transferred to the respective purchasers As such
there have been no preferential claims in the Administrations,

Unsecured Creditors

Given the substantial shortfall to the Bank there has been insufficient funds to
enable a distribution to the unsecured creditors of the Companies, save for a
prescribed part distribution in Northwick and Learning as detailed above,

With regard to unsecured creditors, the High Court of Justice granted an Order
allowing me to distribute the funds available from the prescribed part to the
unsecured creditors of Northwick and Learning.

In respect of Northwick, I have made a first and final distribution of 46 44p in the £
to the unsecured creditors, being a total of £43,893 01 The balance of the funds
were retained to seftle my costs.

In respect of Learning, 1 have made a first and fina! distribution of 85.7p in the £ to
the unsecured creditors, being a total of £1 1,661 00, Again, the balance of the funds
were retained to settle my costs.

Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

The secured creditor has agreed the Joint Administrators remuneration pursuant to
Rule 2.147 of the Insolvency Act 1984, The table below sets out the remuneration I
have drawn to date in respect of each of the Companies and I attach schedules
which summarise the time costs accrued to date and the work undertaken in that
respect in relation to each of the Companies.

The Joint Administrators have not drawn any disbursements further to their last
report.

4
g%m@a%vn%%memation team\cases\playgolf holdings ple\final\report.doc




IBDO BDO LLP

—— 27 October 2010
Company General Prescribed Part Total (£)
Administration Remuneration (£)
Work (£)
Holding - - -
Trafford 25,000.00 - 25,000.00
Northwick 24,000 3,500 00 27,500.00
Leaming 21,000 1,250.00 22,250.00
7 Future of the Administrations

As per the Joint Administrators' proposals, which were deemed to be approved by
creditors on 3 July 2009, the Companies should exit the Administrations by way of
dissolution, under paragraph 84 of the Insolvency Act 1984. Attached is a copy of
Form 2.30B which has been duly filed with the Registrar of Companies.

Should you have any queries then please do not hesitate to contact Ben Paice of this office.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of
The Companies

Shay Baghon
Joint Administrator

5
gr%%@%%qémenmion tearn\cases\playgolf holdings plc\final\report.doc




Playgolf (Trafford Centre) Limted - In Adminlstration

Summary of the Joint Administrators Receipts and Payments for the period 28 April 2009

(date of appointment) to 27 October 2010

Statement Movement in

of Affairs last 6 months
RECEIPTS £ £
Goodwill - -
Lease 2,407,569 -
Business name - B
Rent recerved from purchaser - -
Debtors 233,824 -
Cash at Bank - 24,729 68
Bank Interest - 136 43
Fixtures and Fattings 182,228 -
VAT Refund 6,719 91
Output VAT - -

2,823,621 31,586 02
PAYMENTS
Secured creditor - Anglo Insh Bank 393,003 30
Agents fees -
Jownt Adnunistrator pre-Appointment Fees -
Joint Administratrators Fees 1,000.00
Legal Fees 7,594 20
Professional Advice- Leaman Partnership -
Insurance -
Rents Payable - -
Bank Charges -
Input VAT £7500

Balance mn hand

BDO LLP

55 Baker Street
London
WIU7EU

G \Officc9NImplementation Team\Cases\Playgolf Holdings P!¢\Fnal ReportiR1 xis{TC]

Total
£

340,000 00
20,000 00
10,000.00
54,071.97

24,729.68
234 50
50,000 00
6,719.91
7,500.00
513,256 06

393,003.30
1,000.00
9,052 00
25,000.00
11,295 57
2,527 78
302 62
56,730.03
100 00
14,244 76

513,256 06

513,256 06

S Bannon & M Cohen
Joint Administrators
27 October 2010

17 04 2201072010




Playgolf (Northwick Park) Limited - In Administration

Summary of the Joint Administrators Receipts and Payments for the period 28 Aprd 2009

(date of appointment) to 27 October 2010

Statement Movement in Total
of Affawrs last 6 months
£ £ £
RECEIPTS
Goodwill - - 500,000 00
Lease 10,865,523 - 145,000.00
Business name - - 10,000 00
Rent received from purchaser - - 25,000 00
Fixtures and Fittings 66,988 - 175,000 00
Cash at Bank - 75,422 03 75,422 03
Book debts 322,243 - 458.73
Interest - 274 28 407.24
VAT Refund 7,147 72 7,147 72
Rates Refund - - 1,990 56
11,254,754 82,844 03 940,426 28
PAYMENTS
Secured credttor - Anglo Inish Bank - 808,276.03
Joint Adminsstrator pre-Appomtment Fees - 9,052 00
Joint Administrators Fees 4,000 00 24,000 00
Pre-appowntment landlord arrears - 4,289.50
Rent - 25,000 00
Agents Fees - 2,000 00
Legal Fees - 7,636 84
Professional Advice - Leaman Partnership - 2,52877
Storage Costs 59 54 59 54
Insurance - 302 62
Bank charges - 80 00
VAT Input 700 00 7,847 72
4,759 54 891,073 02
Less, Prescribed Part Dustribution - 46 44p/£ 49,353.26
Balance in hand -
891,073 02
BDO LLP
55 Baker Street S Bannon & M Cohen
London Jomnt Administrators
WtiU 7EU 27 October 2010

GOfi¢ceSNmplementetion Team\Cases\Playgoll Holdings PicFwnal ReportiR 1ads[HP)

17 04 2211072030




Golf Learning Centres Limited - In Administration

Summary of the Joint Administrators Receipts and Payments for the period 28 April 2009

(date of appeintment) to 27 October 2010

Statement Movement in

of Affairs last 6 months Total
RECEIPTS £ £ £
Goodwill - - 840,000 00
Lease 2,412,298 00 - 150,000 00
Buiness name - - 10,000 00
Frxtures and Fittings 2,41200 - 50,000 00
Debtors 182,978 00 - -
Group balances 352,413 00 - -
Cash at Bank 4,422 92 4,422 92
Rent received from purchaser - - 19,975 94
Bank Interest Net of Tax - 172 48 31325
Rates Refund - - 1,991 40
VAT Refund 13,388 92
Sundry Refunds - - 865 11
2,950,101 00 4,595 40 1,090,957 54

PAYMENTS
Secured creditor - 955,216 47
Jomnt Administrators pre-Appointment Fees - 9,053 00
Jomnt Admimistrators Fees 1,000 00 21,000 00
Inter-co transfer - 8,171 17
Rent - 12,226 75
Agents Fees - 2,000 00
Lepal Fees - Post Appointment - 52,158 95
Professional Advice - Leaman Partnership - 2,52728
Insurance of Assets 302 63 302.63
Bank Charges 2000 40.00
Qutput VAT 175 00 13,388 92
1,497 63 1,076,085 17
Less Prescribed Part distribution - 85.7p/£ 14,872.37

Balance in hand

BDOLLP

55 Baker Street
London

W1U 7EU

G \OfficedTUmplementation Team\Cases\Playgolf Holdings Plc\Final ReporiR 1 xis[(LC)

07608517,

S Bannon & M Cchen
Jomnt Admunistrator
HHHHHRBARENIH

17 04 2211072010




PR 1T

peserprng AL S

o B[ petsD)
L] N
ric g o0
«€0T STISIH oows L PN
B EX1) e L (FrRTT =2 m\leﬁh ﬂ”ﬂ” m."wanmn mn” ” TS_A‘R = == el
DT [00'vey $YT 0y 241
Lg Ly orz [y 1 wT
Lrd o7 "3} s oUae o Ligy o o1 Lopis] a1
Rl o5y L1z LR L1y 0055 0570 o' TSI Lo 2ogd 005 oSy 0
o0 16T |00410T Lo 1] 00 000° L ooy 000 0o
3 T weR_ | 7 e ¥ ) H ] T oeH | RS R
YE AV AYL0L GNYVED VLS WIRLY HATLNTXN FALLAIEXT YOINAS HIDYNVIN ENVLICIOSY HIDYNYIH ¥3 Vd

Zuruedng

e sy B

unpw VisdET
Ipesgpencmey ney g
opuUEEETY s
1reoddy e sing g
wndyong

0107 1240109 [T %) (Trivaimpedde ;o IR} GOT (Y EL Wiad U By 20 ONIONTEY £0Ty DR DLIrg) RILL )8 Krsmmeg

SOSTATEMPY ¥] - 3O D] 30y




s Ty pey
s roR
neT auesuLEg v
searLee oot o, ey
I I N 1) T E [543 3] [ic [ |G oCT | i
T fﬁﬂﬁ e 3 CH _ﬂ_ IC3) e Cid v} Fee SR T
TeNT 2l T cLt Trear't {783 Ipanteg
Tt 5L LE (22 =y TH low T’y (o] LAl o ) SIS Y
L1 {227 sawL'T oa D1 lon v € (k4] L3 L3 Laligd (3] L= w7 Snyniorrary wery 3
o7 3.3 s Loy s Lhdl =] e 3] o1 cars 123 oY oves g
T Lo Lt £23 mrwyepaidy ve wing ¥
F] [T 7 o 7 ] T Cat] f] R 7 W | ;] ] wphang
@iV Ay Y104 ANYRS ALY1 HZHLO 2ALLADTXY | Jaunonxrdongs | [ WISVNVINANYARSEY | WAFVNYIW WARINVA

0107 294930 L7 W (IumWodd® 3o 310p) g007 Mady T W4 pouag 2 aop Iqunddy m3my pus podawy) aun g jo Lrwareng

BOURLRUTRPY U] = PHT@r] 2ge) Joiay (109




Ll L]

P, Sp—_ T + P Sy gL L e | SO

STROY'CL neg penn
00005 ET [Siu
ey REITHIGIT SO
I orOrSE  SLevl oL RN
0y (3 SEIRE'T ST oTsYEl  [sL9s syisgol  Joizr OrSEY'S STS1 00 06T 1 00
[T [orvise  Jsecl 05567 3 50 0¥Z (G0 1 oTrGel 508 G0SE5T 055 vinE0L) Ut womagianq °f
SEIPT (5L TEL'P oT6l 055 SHEL STORY'T SL§ Furpredang .3
Wt sy [ssus a¥69y o € 00 0501 o5y SLEv6 SLE WUV Joppau] "H
8LOST [SLT8F11 [sTOr WSl we 00os¥r (056t SL 166"t sti wosT oo OUOEZT 00T BumiqmenRTIeyg By 3
0L |SP0e0'Zl  |orLs o0 rsr 05's sL916 sTS WIEr (0881 05I0s  Josol oIzt SL'E SONEINUGPY (I
B0SLY |00'SLe 00 00°'SLE ou's ymrmmoeddy ee xdayg g
] T RROH 3 ] 3 L] ] GROH ] ] 7 TRoR ¥ ToH wondiang
3LIVEAY Va0l aNveD A4VIS NI LO FALLRDING FALLNOIXA HOINZS YIDYNYW INYISISSY | WIADYNYW WANLHY

0107 4390R3Q LT 01 (urutimiodde Jo 01Kp) (OO IV BT woad Powsd 3y 405 NQEaiddy vy pev paleny]) smi] jo Lewstang

UOOSNNMPY §] - PHTWT] NIV NHmqaN joddeg



VALK 8T

Wea'r?

[ 10 wio'q

mEL P

neseusNg U0

meLin

H

L3214 LA

yur WD
L kird Laliall

Ll TR

Lad

0T

1%

YU AY

AEYLS BRILLD

HIFYNYW INYIEISSY

0107 5qoidQ LT 0) (fusunmedde J0 %Ep} 6007 Mud v §T W03 poiad s 7o) HgEInddy @iy oy padiwg?y aumy, 3¢ Lsvwwmg

VOGRLAMBPY A - PAET] 2027y piofra) jedie



